



(1)

wp13362.24

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

23 WRIT PETITION NO. 13362 OF 2024

ASHRUBA BAPPA SHINDE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
AND OTHERS

Mrs.M.A. Kulkarni, Advocate for the petitioners (through VC).
Mr.P.D. Patil, AGP for the respondent-State.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
DATE : 11.12.2024

PC :-

01. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 19.02.2025.
Learned AGP waives service of notice for respondent Nos. 1 to 6.
02. There shall be status-quo in respect of mutation entry till
next date.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]