

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 13362 OF 2024

Ashruba Bappa Shinde And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principal
Secretary And Others

- Mrs. M. A. Kulkarni, Advocate for the Petitioners
- Mr. B. A. Shinde, AGP for the Respondents/State

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J

DATE : APRIL 22, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Re-issue notice to Respondent No. 7(d) with a direction that the same be served through proper channel.

2. Notice be made returnable on 15.07.2025. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)