



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13362 OF 2024

ASHRUBA BAPPA SHINDE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7178 OF 2025

IN WP/13362/2024

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Adv. Manjiri Achutrao Kulkarni
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 7/A to 7/C and 8 to 10 : Mr. Vikash
Jadhav h/f Mr. Suryawanshi Kamlakar J.
AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 : Mr. B.B. Bhise

...

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 12th AUGUST 2025

PER COURT :

1. On the motion moved by the learned Counsel for the Petitioners, permission is granted to delete Respondent No. 7/D from the array of the parties.
2. Necessary amendment be carried out within two weeks.
3. List the petition for further consideration on 09.09.2025.
4. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

**ROHIT W. JOSHI
JUDGE**