



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 13362 OF 2024

ASHRUBA BAPPA SHINDE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
AND OTHERS

Mrs. M. A. Kulkarni, Advocate for the
Mr. S. N. Kendre, AGP for the Respondent/State

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 9th SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C. :-

1. Time to carry out amendment is extended by one week.
2. Interim relief to continue till the next date of hearing.
3. Stand over to 16th September, 2025.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

ssp