



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

56 WRIT PETITION NO. 13362 OF 2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7178 OF 2025
IN WP/13362/2024

Ashruba Bappa Shinde And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principal Secretary And Others

...

Ms. Manjiri Achutrao Kulkarni, Advocate for the Petitioners

Mrs. M. L. Sangit, AGP for Respondents State

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

Dated : 7th May, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. According to the learned Advocate for the petitioners, since the petition was not listed on the due date, the order of continuation of interim relief was not passed. Learned AGP for the State present. Adjourned to 23.06.2026.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)